AUTOMOTIVE
DS148 SignalSure 250 Product Datasheet  ©2019 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
SignalSure 250 is a compact, surface-mount, high power LED signaling
solution that delivers an elevated standard of light output, flux density,
and color uniformity. SignalSure’s robust design structure, coupled with
high performance specifications, ensures high quality and reliability.

Product Test Conditions
SignalSure 250 LEDs are tested and binned using a 20ms monopulse (MP) at 250mA drive current, junction temperature, Tj, of 25ºC.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for SignalSure 250 follow the convention below:
A  1  D  L  –  B  C  C  C  L  1  2  D  E  F  G  0  0
Where:
B	 –	 designates color (O=Red Orange and S=Super Red)
C  C  C	–	 designates minimum dominant wavelength (612=612nm, 620=620nm, 627=627nm and 632=632nm)
D	 –	 designates minimum flux bin (See Product Bin and Labeling section)
E	 –	 designates the flux bin range (3=3 subsequent flux bins including the minimum bin)
F  G	 –	 designates forward voltage range in which F is the minimum Vf bin and G is the maximum Vf bin
(See Product Bin and Labeling Definitions section)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a SignalSure 250 Red Orange, 612nm minimum wavelength, luminous flux range
of 36 lumens to 43 lumens and forward voltage range of 2.07 volts to 2.79 volts:
A  1  D  L  –  O  6  1  2  L  1  2  U  3  A  F  0  0
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. SignalSure 250 is
compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS148 SignalSure 250 Product Datasheet  20190927 ©2019 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product selection for SignalSure 250 at 20ms MP, 250mA, Tj=25°C.
COLOR DOMINANT WAVELENGTH [1,2]
(nm) PART NUMBER
Red Orange 615 A1DL - O612L
Red 623 A1DL - R620L
Super Red 630 A1DL - S627L
Super Red 635 A1DL - S632L
Notes for Table 1:
1.	 Dominant wavelength is derived from the CIE 1931 Chromaticity diagram and represents perceived color.
2.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±0,5nm for dominant wavelength measurements.
Optical Characteristics
Table 2. Typical optical characteristics for SignalSure 250 at 20ms MP, 250mA, Tj=25°C.
PART NUMBER TYPICAL TOTAL INCLUDED ANGLE [1]
θ0.90V
TYPICAL VIEWING ANGLE [2]
2θ1/2
A1DL - O612L 140° 110°
A1DL - R620L 140° 110°
A1DL - S627L 140° 110°
A1DL - S632L 140° 110°
Notes for Table 2:
1.	 Total angle at which 90% of total luminous flux is captured.
2.	 Viewing angle is the off axis angle from lamp center line where the luminous intensity is ½ of the peak value.
Electrical and Thermal Characteristics
Table 3. Electrical and thermal characteristics for SignalSure 250 at 20ms MP, 250mA, Tj= 25°C.
PARAMETER PERFORMANCE
Forward Voltage, Vf 2.6V
Electrical Thermal Resistance, Rth j-c electr
 [2]  (Maximum) 25°C/W
Real Thermal Resistance, Rth j-c real
 [3] (Maximum) 33°C/W
Temperature Coefficient of Vf ,
If = 250mA, 10°C ≤ Tc ≤ 115°C -3.5mV/°C
Notes for Table 3:
3.	 All values are typical unless otherwise stated.
4.	 Rth j-c electr: Electrical thermal resistance (junction to case).